

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1999

Senate Resolution SR-99F-1282 Addresses the Need for a Xerox Copy Machine in Building 14 Computer Lab

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-99F-1282 Addresses the Need for a Xerox Copy Machine in Building 14 Computer Lab" (1999). *Legislation*. 1503. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1503

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1999 All Rights Reserved





UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE RESOLUTION

Number SR-99F-1282

SR-99F-1282 Addresses the need for a Xerox Copy machine in Bldg. 14 Computer Lab

WHEREAS:

The University of North Florida Student government Association was established to represent students in all university matters; and,

WHEREAS:

The student computer lab in building fourteen does not have a Xerox

Copy/Printer Card machine; and

WHEREAS:

The student computer labs in building fourteen does have a printer,

and;

WHEREAS:

The students who use the computer lab in building fourteen feel that

it is unfair for them to have to go somewhere else to have money

placed on their copy/printer cards; and

THEREFORE:

LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT

ASSOCIATION THAT THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT

ADVOCATE, IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE STUDENT

ADVOCACY COMMITTEE OF THE SENATE, INVESTIGATE THE FEASIBILITY OF PLACING A XEROX COPY/PRINTER CARD MACHINE IN THE STUDENT COMPUTER LAB IN

BUILDING FOURTEEN.

Respectfully submitted, Sen. Arthur Jackson	Be it known thatSR-99F-1282
Introduced by: Sen. Arthur Jackson	is hereby PASSED PVETOED on
Senate Action Passes Unanimously	is hereby PASSED VETOED on This day of Alexander Diaz
Date November 5, 1999	Signature Alexander Diaz

Student Body President